

HSS Hire Group plc ("HSS" or the "Company")

2015 Annual Report

HSS released its annual results for the year ended 26 December 2015 on 6 April 2016. The Company now confirms that the 2015 Annual Report and Accounts and Notice of Annual General Meeting are available for viewing at the Company's website (www.hsshiregroup.com) and are being mailed to shareholders shortly, together with the accompanying Form of Proxy.

The Annual General Meeting of the Company will be held at 1.30pm on Wednesday, 15 June 2016 at Haberdashers' Hall, 18 West Smithfield, London, EC1A 9HA.

In accordance with LR 9.6.1 and LR 9.6.3, copies of the above documents have also been submitted to the National Storage Mechanism and will shortly be available for inspection at www.morningstar.co.uk/uk/NSM.

For further information, please contact:

HSS Hire Group plc

John Gill, Chief Executive Officer

Robert Halls, Investor Relations Manager

Notes to editors

HSS Hire Group plc provides tool and equipment hire and related services in the UK and Ireland through a nationwide network of over 300 locations. Focusing primarily on the maintain and operate segments of the market, over 90% of its revenues come from business customers. HSS Hire Group plc is listed on the Main Market of the London Stock Exchange. For more information please see www.hsshiregroup.com.



Tel: 020 8260 3343